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Academic Calendar-2025 (LAW) 

Event Details Spring-2025 Fall-2025 

Advising & Registration 
2nd January- 11th January, 
2025 

3nd July-12th July 

Class Start 14th January, 2025 12th July 

Collection of First Installment of 
Tuition Fees & 
Distribution of Admit Cards for 
Mid-Term Examination 

1st March- 8th March 
2nd September -9th 
September 

Midterm Examination 
12th March -25th March 
Number of Classes before 
midterm (8 weeks) 

10th September- 20th  
September 
Number of Classes before 
midterm (8 weeks) 

Eid-ul-Fitr*  vacation 29th March- 3rd April  

Class Start after midterm 
examination 

5th April 27th September 

Collection of Final Installment of 
Tuition Fees & 
Distribution of Admit Cards for 
Final Examination 

18th May-25th May 
23rd November-30th 
November 

Eid-ul-Adha* Vacation 5th June- 10th  June  

Final Examination 
14th June- 26th June 
Number of Classes after 
midterm (10 weeks) 

4th December- 18th 

December 
Number of Classes after 
midterm  (10 weeks) 

Last Date of Grade Submission 3rd July 27st December 

Publication of Semester Results 8th July 31st  December 

Semester Break 25th June- 3rd July 
20th December -31st 
December 

Advising & Registration of next 
semester 

3nd July-12th July 
1st January- 9th 
January,2026 

Class Start of next semester 12th July 10th January, 2026 

 

  



Holiday List-2025 

Date Month Day Holiday Days 

28 January Tuesday Shab-e-Meraj* 01 

03 February Monday Saraswati Puja 01 

15 February Saturday Shab-e-Barat * 01 

21 February Friday International Mother Language Day 01 

26 March Wednesday Independence Day 01 

28-03 March-April 
Friday-

Thursday 

Jummatul Bida/ 

Shab-e-Qadr*,Eid-ul-Fitr* 
07 

14 April Monday Bengali New Year 01 

01 May Thursday May Day 01 

11 May Sunday Buddha Purnima 01 

5-11 June 
Thursday- 

Wednesday 
Eid-ul-Azha* 07 

06 July Sunday Ashura* 01 

16 August Saturday Janmashtami 01 

20 August Wednesday Akhari Chahar Somba 01 

05 September Friday Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi* 01 

01-02 October 
Wednesday-

Thursday 
Durga Puja 02 

04 October Saturday Fateha-e-Yazdaham* 01 

16 December Tuesday Victory Day 01 

25 December Thursday Christmas Day 01 

 

 Holidays marked in (*) are subject to appearance of the moon 

 Accounts clearance is mandatory before course registration 

 University authority reserves the right to change any date of academic calendar 


